Advances repaid 1.39   4.45   1.39   4.45

Balance outstanding as at the year end:

Trade payable 16.51   9.27   16.51   9.27

Advances given -   -   -

Advances borrowed 48.11   38.24   11.26   38.24

Particulars

TotalSwelect Energy Systems Limited

SWELECT SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes to financial statements for the period ended 31 March 2023

(All amounts are in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

20 Financial Risk Management Objectives & Policies

The Company is accordingly exposed to market risk and liquidity risk.

(a) Market Risk

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

   -   -

   48.11   38.24

   48.11   38.24

Increase/ decrease in

basis points

Effect on Profit

before tax

+ 100 basis points   0.48

- 100 basis points   (0.48)

(b) Liquidity Risk

Less than 1 year 1-5 years More than 5 years Total

-   48.11   -   48.11

16.81   -   -   16.81

16.81   48.11   -   64.92

Less than 1 year 1-5 years More than 5 years Total

-   38.24   -   38.24

9.66   -   -   9.66

9.66   38.24   -   47.90

As at 31 March 2022

Borrowings

Trade Payables

Total

Particulars

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings. With all other

variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Particulars

31 March 2022

As at 31 March 2023

The Company’s principal financial liabilities comprise of short tenured borrowings, trade and other payables. Most of these liabilities relate to financing

Company’s working capital cycle.

The Company’s senior management oversees management of these risks. The senior professionals working to manage the financial risks for the Company are